2008-09 SCC Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

DIVISION |

Team Division Overall
Hamden* 7-0 19-4-1
Fairfield Prep 5-1-1 13-7-1
Xavier 3-3-1 13-8-1
Notre Dame 3-3-1 11-11-1
West Haven 34 11-11
East Haven 2-4-1 12-7-2
North Haven 2-5 10-9-2
Hand 1-6 5-14-1
DIVISION 1

Team Division Overall
Cheshire*#@ 7-0 20-3-2
Lyman Hall# 5-2 17-7
Branford# 5-2 16-7-1
Amity# 5-2 14-9-1
Guilford 34 14-7
Milford 2-5 3-17
Sheehan 1-6 2-18
Shelton 0-7 4-16

* - clinched the division title
# - clinched a SCC Division Il playoff berth
@ - SCC Division Il playoff champion

CIAC Playoffs (12)

Division I: Hamden (4-0, won championship — defeated Glastonbury, 4-1), Notre Dame (2-1),
Xavier (1-1), West Haven (1-1), North Haven (0-1), Fairfield Prep (0-1), East Haven (0-1)
Division II: Cheshire (3-0, won championship — defeated Enfield, 3-2), Lyman Hall (2-1), Amity
(2-1), Branford (1-1)

Division IlI: Guilford (0-1)



Southern Connecticut Conference
2007-08 Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

DIVISION |

Team

East Haven*
Hamden

Notre Dame
Fairfield Prep&
North Haven
Hand

West Haven
Xavier

DIVISION 11

Team

Amity*#@"
Sheehan#
Cheshire#

Branford#

Guilford

Milford

Lyman Hall
Shelton/Wilbur Cross

* clinched division title

# - clinched berth in the Division Il ice hockey playoffs

Division
6-1

5-2

5-2

5-2

3-4

2-5

1-5-1
0-6-1

Division
7-0
6-1
5-2
3-4
2-5
2-5
2-5
0-7

Overall
19-3
17-4-1
11-9-1
13-10-1
12-9
10-10-1
7-12-2
7-10-4

Overall
19-6-1
17-7
16-7-1
8-14
11-11
7-13
2-18
4-16-0

@ - Captured SCC Division Il championship — defeated #3 Cheshire, 4-0, in championship game
& - Captured CIAC Division | title (defeated Notre Dame-Fairfield, 5-3 on March 15)
A - Captured CIAC Division Il title (defeated Fairfield, 5-1, on March 14)



2006-07 SCC Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

DIVISION 1

Team Division Pts. Overall
Fairfield Prep*% 7-0-1 15 19-3-1
Notre Dame 7-1-0 14 16-7-0
Hamden 5-1-2 12 12-8-2
West Haven 5-3-0 10 8-10-3
North Haven 4-4-0 8 11-10-0
East Haven 2-5-1 5 12-10-1
Daniel Hand 2-6-0 4 12-9-0
Lyman Hall 1-7-0 2 5-14-0
Xavier 1-7-0 2 5-14-1
DIVISION II

Team Division Pts. Overall
Amity* 5-1-0 10 17-6-0
Cheshire 4-1-1 9 14-9-1
Sheehan@ 4-1-1 9 17-5-1
Branford 4-2-0 8 12-12-0
Guilford 2-4-0 4 9-12-0
Milford 1-5-0 2 6-14-0
Shelton/NH 0-6-0 0 5-15-0

* Regular season champion
% Division I state champion
@ Division II playoff champion

2007 CIAC Tournament Qualifiers

Division I: Fairfield Prep (4-0, Division I state champion), Notre Dame (2-1), Hamden
(1-1), West Haven (0-1), North Haven (0-1), Daniel Hand (0-1)

Division II: Amity (1-1), East Haven (3-1), Sheehan (0-1), Cheshire (2-1)

Division III: Branford (1-1), Guilford (0-1)




2005-06 SCC Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

DIVISION 1

Team Division Pts. Overall
Fairfield Prep* 7-1-0 14 14-6-2
Hamden 6-1-1 13 18-4-2
Notre Dame 5-2-1 11 12-9-1
Xavier 4-2-2 10 13-6-3
North Haven 4-4-0 8 11-10
West Haven 2-5-1 5 5-13-2
Hand 2-6-0 4 15-9
East Haven 2-6-0 4 11-11
Lyman Hall 1-6-1 3 8-12-2
DIVISION 11

Amity* 5-1 10 14-6-1
Milford 3-2-1 7 10-8-1
Guilford 3-2-1 7 13-8-1
Cheshire 3-3 6 12-12-0
Branford 2-2-2 6 5-13-2
Sheehan 2-4 4 8-12-1
Shelton/NH 1-5 2 10-11

* - Regular season champion
Note: Hand (Div. 1) and Cheshire (Div. III) each won CIAC state titles.



2004-05 Final SCC Ice Hockey Standings

DIVISION I

Team Division Pts. Overall
*Fairfield Prep 5-1-1 11 20-3-1
Notre Dame 5-2-0 10 15-9-0
Hamden 4-1-2 10 12-6-4
Lyman Hall 5-2-0 10 14-6-0
West Haven 3-3-1 7 10-10-1
East Haven 2-4-1 5 11-9-2
North Haven 1-5-1 3 8-9-3
Hand 0-7-0 0 10-10-1
DIVISION 11

*Branford 7-0-0 12 13-5-3
Xavier 6-1-0 12 16-7-0
Cheshire 3-2-1 7 4-14-1
Sheehan 3-3-1 7 10-8-2
Guilford 2-4-0 4 2-17-0
Milford 2-5-0 4 11-10-1
Amity 2-5-0 4 7-12-1
NH/Shelton 1-6-0 2 7-12-1

* - Regular season champion

Note: Fairfield Prep won the Division I state championship, defeating Notre Dame-West
Haven, 4-1.



2003-04 - SCC BOYS HOCKEY FINAL STANDINGS

Division I
League
Team A% L
Fairfield Prep 6 0
West Haven 5 1
Notre Dame 4 2
East Haven 2 3
Hamden 2 4
Lyman Hall 1 4
Guilford 0 6
Division II
League

Team A% L
North Haven 6 1
Hand 5 2
Cheshire 4 2
Xavier 4 2
Branford 4 3
Amity Regional 2 4
Sheehan 1 5
Shelton/New Haven 0 7
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A tie is computed as half a win and half a loss.
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