## 2008-09 SCC Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

### **DIVISION I**

Team	Division	Overall
Hamden*	7-0	19-4-1
Fairfield Prep	5-1-1	13-7-1
Xavier	3-3-1	13-8-1
Notre Dame	3-3-1	11-11-1
West Haven	3-4	11-11
East Haven	2-4-1	12-7-2
North Haven	2-5	10-9-2
Hand	1-6	5-14-1

#### **DIVISION II**

Team	Division	Overall
Cheshire*#@	7-0	20-3-2
Lyman Hall#	5-2	17-7
Branford#	5-2	16-7-1
Amity#	5-2	14-9-1
Guilford	3-4	14-7
Milford	2-5	3-17
Sheehan	1-6	2-18
Shelton	0-7	4-16

<sup>\* -</sup> clinched the division title

### CIAC Playoffs (12)

**Division I:** Hamden (4-0, won championship – defeated Glastonbury, 4-1), Notre Dame (2-1), Xavier (1-1), West Haven (1-1), North Haven (0-1), Fairfield Prep (0-1), East Haven (0-1) **Division II:** Cheshire (3-0, won championship – defeated Enfield, 3-2), Lyman Hall (2-1), Amity

(2-1), Branford (1-1) **Division III:** Guilford (0-1)

<sup># -</sup> clinched a SCC Division II playoff berth

<sup>@ -</sup> SCC Division II playoff champion

# Southern Connecticut Conference 2007-08 Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

### **DIVISION I**

Team	Division	Overall
East Haven*	6-1	19-3
Hamden	5-2	17-4-1
Notre Dame	5-2	11-9-1
Fairfield Prep&	5-2	13-10-1
North Haven	3-4	12-9
Hand	2-5	10-10-1
West Haven	1-5-1	7-12-2
Xavier	0-6-1	7-10-4

### **DIVISION II**

Team	Division	Overal
Amity*#@^	7-0	19-6-1
Sheehan#	6-1	17-7
Cheshire#	5-2	16-7-1
Branford#	3-4	8-14
Guilford	2-5	11-11
Milford	2-5	7-13
Lyman Hall	2-5	2-18
Shelton/Wilbur Cross	0-7	4-16-0

<sup>\*</sup> clinched division title

<sup># -</sup> clinched berth in the Division II ice hockey playoffs

<sup>@ -</sup> Captured SCC Division II championship – defeated #3 Cheshire, 4-0, in championship game & - Captured CIAC Division I title (defeated Notre Dame-Fairfield, 5-3 on March 15)

<sup>^ -</sup> Captured CIAC Division II title (defeated Fairfield, 5-1, on March 14)

### 2006-07 SCC Ice Hockey FINAL Standings

### **DIVISION I**

Team	Division	Pts.	Overall
Fairfield Prep*%	7-0-1	15	19-3-1
Notre Dame	7-1-0	14	16-7-0
Hamden	5-1-2	12	12-8-2
West Haven	5-3-0	10	8-10-3
North Haven	4-4-0	8	11-10-0
East Haven	2-5-1	5	12-10-1
Daniel Hand	2-6-0	4	12-9-0
Lyman Hall	1-7-0	2	5-14-0
Xavier	1-7-0	2	5-14-1

#### **DIVISION II**

Team	Division	Pts.	Overall
Amity*	5-1-0	10	17-6-0
Cheshire	4-1-1	9	14-9-1
Sheehan@	4-1-1	9	17-5-1
Branford	4-2-0	8	12-12-0
Guilford	2-4-0	4	9-12-0
Milford	1-5-0	2	6-14-0
Shelton/NH	0-6-0	0	5-15-0

<sup>\*</sup> Regular season champion

### 2007 CIAC Tournament Qualifiers

**Division I:** Fairfield Prep (4-0, Division I state champion), Notre Dame (2-1), Hamden

(1-1), West Haven (0-1), North Haven (0-1), Daniel Hand (0-1)

**Division II:** Amity (1-1), East Haven (3-1), Sheehan (0-1), Cheshire (2-1)

**Division III:** Branford (1-1), Guilford (0-1)

<sup>%</sup> Division I state champion

<sup>@</sup> Division II playoff champion

## **2005-06 SCC Ice Hockey FINAL Standings**

<b>DIVISION I</b>			
Team	Division	Pts.	Overall
Fairfield Prep*	7-1-0	14	14-6-2
Hamden	6-1-1	13	18-4-2
Notre Dame	5-2-1	11	12-9-1
Xavier	4-2-2	10	13-6-3
North Haven	4-4-0	8	11-10
West Haven	2-5-1	5	5-13-2
Hand	2-6-0	4	15-9
East Haven	2-6-0	4	11-11
Lyman Hall	1-6-1	3	8-12-2
DIVISION II			
Amity*	5-1	10	14-6-1
Milford	3-2-1	7	10-8-1
Guilford	3-2-1	7	13-8-1
Cheshire	3-3	6	12-12-0
Branford	2-2-2	6	5-13-2
Sheehan	2-4	4	8-12-1
Shelton/NH	1-5	2	10-11

\* - Regular season champion
Note: Hand (Div. II) and Cheshire (Div. III) each won CIAC state titles.

2004-05 Final SCC Ice Hockey Standings

DIVISION I			
Team	Division	Pts.	Overall
*Fairfield Prep	5-1-1	11	20-3-1
Notre Dame	5-2-0	10	15-9-0
Hamden	4-1-2	10	12-6-4
Lyman Hall	5-2-0	10	14-6-0
West Haven	3-3-1	7	10-10-1
East Haven	2-4-1	5	11-9-2
North Haven	1-5-1	3	8-9-3
Hand	0-7-0	0	10-10-1
<b>DIVISION II</b>			
*Branford	7-0-0	12	13-5-3
Xavier	6-1-0	12	16-7-0
Cheshire	3-2-1	7	4-14-1
Sheehan	3-3-1	7	10-8-2
Guilford	2-4-0	4	2-17-0
Milford	2-5-0	4	11-10-1
Amity	2-5-0	4	7-12-1
NH/Shelton	1-6-0	2	7-12-1

<sup>\* -</sup> Regular season champion

**Note:** Fairfield Prep won the Division I state championship, defeating Notre Dame-West Haven, 4-1.

2003-04 - SCC BOYS HOCKEY FINAL STANDINGS

T	•	•		-
Div	716	nr:	n	
יוע	/ 12		11	_

League			Overall					
Team	$\mathbf{W}$	L	T	Pct	GB	$\mathbf{W}$	L	T
Fairfield Prep	6	0	0	1.000		20	4	0
West Haven	5	1	0	.833	1.0	19	4	0
Notre Dame	4	2	0	.667	2.0	15	10	0
East Haven	2	3	1	.417	3.5	14	6	1
Hamden	2	4	0	.333	4.0	9	12	0
Lyman Hall	1	4	1	.182	4.5	15	6	1
Guilford	0	6	0	.000	4.5	4	16	0

### **Division II**

	Leag	gue				Ove	rall	
Team	$\mathbf{W}$	L	T	Pct	GB	$\mathbf{W}$	L	T
North Haven	6	1	0	.857		17	5	0
Hand	5	2	0	.714	1.0	18	4	0
Cheshire	4	2	0	.667	1.5	12	11	0
Xavier	4	2	1	.643	1.5	7	11	1
Branford	4	3	0	.571	2.0	13	8	0
Amity Regional	2	4	1	.357	3.5	10	10	1
Sheehan	1	5	0	.167	4.5	4	15	1
Shelton/New Haven	0	7	0	.000	6.0	7	11	0

A tie is computed as half a win and half a loss.